4 : hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct James M.C.Ritchie, Jr. Signed Joe 6 : hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct James M.C.Ritchie, Jr. Signed Joe 6 : hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct James M.C.Ritchie, Jr. Signed Joe 6 : hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct James M.C.Ritchie, Jr. Date 09/22/98 (This space for Federal or State office tuse) Date Approved by Joe Proved by Joe Proved by Field MOV 19 1998 BLM(6) State office tuse			-	
User "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 1 "Fyer of Moling Company 1 Well Note and Ne 2 Note of Departs 1 Well Note and Ne Page Producing Company 1 Well Note and Ne 1 Address and Trageness As 2 With Other and Ne POL Box 1040, Midling Texas 19702 (915) 685-8100 1 Well Note and Ne 2 Lower of Well Process and Trageness As 2 With State and Ne POL Box 1040, Midling Texas 19702 (915) 685-8100 10 Other and Ne 2 Lower of Well Process and Trageness As Eddy Co., N.M. 2 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF Catabase 1 Notice of Intern Assection and State Process and Trageness As 1 Subsequent Report Assection and State Process and Trageness As 1 Subsequent Report Assection and State Process and Trageness As 1 Subsequent Report Characterian and Report Process and Trageness As (Characterian and Process performer to the tool on the following calls: 1 Moute of Characterian Trace on the process and the above captioned well be moved to the following calls: Internet Characterian and Process	(June 1990) DEPAR BUREA SUNDRY NOT	UNITED STATES TMENT OF THE INTERIOR U OF LAND MANAGEMENT	Artesia, NM 2 2 /ELLS	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 S Lease Designation and Serial No. NM-89172
SODWIT IN TRIPELATE Solution		S to drill or to deepen or reenti ON FOR PERMIT'' for such p	ry to a different reservoir. proposals	
Verify the series of the		IBMIT IN TRIPLICATE		7 If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
Popo Producing Company 9 - ArXiv: No P. O. Box 10340, Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 685-8100 10 V-0 and Pool or Explorations I document of Wolf Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Pool or Explorations / ArXiv I document of Wolf Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Pool or Explorations / ArXiv I document of Wolf Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Pool or Exploration I document of Wolf Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Pool or Exploration I document of Wolf Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Pool or Exploration I document of Wolf Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Pool or Exploration I document of Wolf Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Pool or Exploration I document of Wolf Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Poolage Poolage I document of Wolf Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Poolage I document of Wolf Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Poolage I document Report Poolage Poolage 10 V-0 and Poolage I document Report Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Poolage I document Report Poolage Set : T R: M or Survey Description 10 V-0 and Poolage	Ont Gas Other			
4 Location of Well (Floringe See: F.R.M. or Survey Description) Poker Lake (Delaware) 1650* FNL & 810* FEL of Section 17, T-24S, R-31E Poker Lake (Delaware) 11. County or Parsh, State Eddy Co., N.M. POKer Lake (Delaware) 11. County or Parsh, State Eddy Co., N.M. 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION Type of Submission Image of Plans Power Constraints Image of Plans Subsequent Report Image of Plans Other More Constraints Image of Plans Output: More Constraints Image of Plans Observed recommend on watered and not writtend Signific of Devisions (Clarify total alignering theme of the work Plans and comparison of massing on proposed work in writtend Signific of Devisions of Comparison of the work of the other of Submission on the Recommend Theme of the work of the other of the work of the other of the work of the other oth				
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION Charge of Plans Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Attemp Casing Charge of Plans Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Subsequent Subs	1650' FNL & 8	310' FEL of Section 17, T-24S, R-	-31E	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Image: A bandonment A bandonment Image: A bandonment Recompletion Image: A bandonment New Construction Image: A bandonment New Classing Repart Image: A bandonment New Classing Repart Image: A bandonment New Classing Repart Image: A bandonment New Classing Repart New Classing Repart Image: A bandonm				
Notice of finent Abandonment Notice of finent Abandonment Subsequent Report Subsequent Report Subsequent Report Addition of Casing Casing Repair Addition of Reported of Casing Casing Repair Addition of Report and Log Intel Casing Repair Addit Inte		BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATU		
James M.C. Ritchie, Jr. Signed Juccashing Mice Ritchie, Jr. Title Agent Date 09/22/98 Office use) Title Agent Date 09/22/98 Option of Pederal or State office use) Supproved by Title Acting Field Manager Date NOV 19 1998 BLM(6)	Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice Final Abandonment Notice Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly give subsurface locations and measured and tr Pogo Producing Company hereby 1800' FNL & 1300' FEL of Sec	request that the above captioned ction 17, T-24S, R-31E, Eddy Co	ion ack bair asing <u>Move location</u> lates, including estimated date of startin bertinent to this work.)* well be moved to the follow unty, New Mexico	New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form) g any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled
Approved by JOE CA LOTT Title Acting Field Manager Date NOV 29 1993 Conditions of approval if any Date SEM(6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	James M.C	.Ritchie, Jr.	Date 09/22/98
	Approved by Joe GA. LARK	Title Acting	Field Manager	Date NOV 29 1998
itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any faise, fictitious or fraudulent statements	BLM(6)			

C'ISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88241-1980

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artonia, NM 88211-0719

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV P.O. BOX 2088, SANTA PR, N.M. 87504-2088 State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerais and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

□ AMENDED REPORT

API	Number			Pool C		Pool Name					
			4	96650 COTTON DRAW BONESFRINGS, SW							
Property C		Property Name						Well Nur	Well Number		
2001	Ċ	PATTON 17 FEDERAL						10	10		
OGRID No		Operator Name					Elevatio	Elevation			
01789	1			_	POGO F	PRODUCI	NG CO.		354.	3543'	
					Sur	face Loc	ation	· · · ·			
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	p Range	Lot	Idn Feet	from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County	
Н	17	24 S	31 E		1	800	NORTH	1300	EAST	EUDY	
L		<u> </u>			1		<u> </u>			2001	
UL or lot No.	Section	Township		Lot		from the	North/South line	Feet from the	Prot / Fast No.		
52 57 15C 110.	20000	10 wilatite	here and a second se	Loc	IGH FEEL	ITOM CHE	Norul/ Solul line	reet from the	East/West line	County	
Dedicated Acres	Joint o		Consolidation	Cada	Order No]				
Dedicated Acres	JOINT O	r uuu	Consolidation	Code	Order No	•					
				i							
NO ALLO	WABLE W	TLL BE	ASSIGNED	to ti	HIS COMF	LETION U	JNTIL ALL INTER	ESTS HAVE BE	EN CONSOLIDA	ATED	
		OR A	NON-STAN	DARD	UNIT H	AS BEEN	APPROVED BY	THE DIVISION			
<u> </u>									R CERTIFICAT	TON	
										Ì	
								11	certify the the inj is true and compl		
	l					l -		best of my know			
						- 			le - Cti.	-h	
								june l	n-c. Rill		
	+				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Signature	~ 211		
					3	541.0'	3542.7'	FINES 11	<u>1.e. Ritchin</u>	۲۰. ۲	
								Friited Walle	2		
							1300'	- Tich T Title			
					3	540.27 + -	3542.5'	4-22	-98		
								Date			
	·							- SURVEYO	R CERTIFICAT	ION	
	1								that the well locati		
ļ									s plotted from field		
								11	made by me or that the same is	1	
	1							correct to the	best of my belief	:	
	1							OEDTEN.	1 BER 18, 199	g	
								Date Surveyed		CDG	
							. <u></u>	Signature & S		600	
	ļ					I		Professional S			
	1							D n			
								Umalil	Fridm of	21-90	
						i		98	-11 - 1260	-1 10	
	1					į					
	I							Certificate No.	 RONALD J., EIDSON GARY EIDSON 	N 3239 12641	
l	·		l					J L.,			

VICINITY MAP



SCALE: 1'' = 2 MILES

SEC. <u>17</u> T	WP. <u>24-S</u> RGE. <u>31-E</u>
SURVEY	N.M.P.M.
COUNTY	EDDY
DESCRIPTION	1800' FNL & 1300' FEL
ELEVATION	3543'
	POGO PRODUCING CO. PATTON 17 FEDERAL

JOHN WEST ENGINEERING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO (505) 393-3117

LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP



SCALE: 1'' = 2000'

SEC. <u>17</u> TWP. <u>24</u>—S_RGE. <u>31</u>—E SURVEY <u>N.M.P.M.</u> COUNTY <u>EDDY</u> DESCRIPTION <u>1800' FNL & 1300' FEL</u> ELEVATION <u>3543'</u> OPERATOR <u>POGO PRODUCING CO.</u> LEASE <u>PATTON 17 FEDERAL</u> U.S.G.S. TOPOGRAPHIC MAP <u>BIG SINKS, NM</u> CONTOUR INTERVAL - 10'

JOHN WEST ENGINEERING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO (505) 393-3117